
Kimura (2017) - F - 1

Dancing Years (2010)  1

Proud Citizen (1999)  2

Mista Mayberry (2000)  1

Gone West (1984)  2

Drums Of Freedom (1990)  2

El Prado (1989)  1

Spoiled Lady (1989)  1

Mr Prospector (1970)  13

Secrettame (1978)  2

Green Forest (1979)  8

Danseuse Etoile (1974)  2

Sadler's Wells (1981)  5

Lady Capulet (1974)  1

Touch Gold (1994)  2

Pout (1973)  1

Raise A Native (1961)  8

Gold Digger (1962)  13

Secretariat (1970)  2

Tamerett (1962)  2

Shecky Greene (1970)  13

Tell Meno Lies (1971)  8

Buckpasser (1963)  1

Arctic Dancer (1963)  2

Northern Dancer (1961)  2

Fairy Bridge (1975)  5

Sir Ivor (1965)  8

Cap And Bells (1958)  1

Deputy Minister (1979)  10

Passing Mood (1978)  2

Graustark (1963)  4

Minim  1

Native Dancer  5

Raise You  8

Nashua  3

Sequence  13

Bold Ruler  8

Somethingroyal  2

Tim Tam  23

Mixed Marriage  2

Noholme II  1

Lester's Pride  13-c

The Axe II  1

Filatonga  8

Tom Fool  3

Busanda  1

Nearctic  14

Natalma  2

Nearctic  14

Natalma  2

Bold Reason  19

Special  5

Sir Gaylord  2

Attica  8

Tom Fool  3

Ghazni  1-l

Vice Regent  10

Mint Copy  10

Buckpasser  1

Cool Mood  2

Ribot  4

Flower Bowl  4

Rash Prince  1

Toque  1

Polynesian  14

Geisha  5

Case Ace  1

Lady Glory  8-f

Nasrullah  9

Segula  3

Count Fleet  6

Miss Dogwood  13

Nasrullah  9

Miss Disco  8

Princequillo  1

Imperatrice  2

Tom Fool  3

Two Lea  23

Tudor Minstrel  9

Persian Maid  2

Star Kingdom  1

Oceana  1

Model Cadet  2

Meadow Flower  13-c

Mahmoud  9

Blackball  1

Count Of Honor  1

Blarney Castle  8

Menow  8

Gaga  3

War Admiral  11

Businesslike  1

Nearco  4

Lady Angela  14

Native Dancer  5

Almahmoud  2

Nearco  4

Lady Angela  14

Native Dancer  5

Almahmoud  2

Hail To Reason  4

Lalun  19

Forli  3

Thong  5

Turn-To  1

Somethingroyal  2

Mr Trouble  13

Athenia  8

Menow  8

Gaga  3

Mahmoud  9

Sun Miss  1-l

Northern Dancer  2

Victoria Regina  10

Bunty's Flight  19-b

Shakney  10

Tom Fool  3

Busanda  1

Northern Dancer  2

Happy Mood  2-n

Tenerani  6

Romanella  4

Alibhai  6

Flower Bed  4

Prince John  14

Prompt Impulse  1-o

Chanteur II  12

1

4
14-a

23
5
2
1
7

8-f
4
9

17
3
2
6

16
13
4
9

23
8

10
1
2

2-s
8
3
9

23
10

9
14

2
16

1
11

1
9
2
9

13
1
9

16
1
6
1
9
8
6
8

16
3
4

11
8
1

13
4
6

14
14

5
9

2-d
13

4
6

14
14

5
9

2-d
1
4

13
19

9
3-b

6
5
9
1
1
2
9

13
6
8
6
8

16
3
1
9
8

1-l
14

2
15
10
23

19-b
2

10
8
3

11
1

14
2
9
2

2-d
6

14-a
4-l
6
6
3
4
1

14
3
1
7

12
1

Turban

Unbreakable
Black Polly
Discovery
Miyako
Teddy
Sweetheart
American Flag
Beloved
Nearco
Mumtaz Begum
Johnstown
Sekhmet
Reigh Count
Quickly
Bull Dog
Myrtlewood
Nearco
Mumtaz Begum
Discovery
Outdone
Prince Rose
Cosquilla
Caruso
Cinquepace
Menow
Gaga
Bull Lea
Two Bob
Owen Tudor
Sansonnet
Tehran
Aroma
Stardust
Impromptu
Colombo
Orama
Requested
Hadepine
Bull Lea
Spur Flower
Blenheim II
Mah Mahal
Shut Out
Big Event
Count Fleet
Honor Bound
Nasrullah
Bold Irish
Pharamond II
Alcibiades
Bull Dog
Alpoise
Man O' War
Brushup
Blue Larkspur
La Troienne
Pharos
Nogara
Hyperion
Sister Sarah
Polynesian
Geisha
Mahmoud
Arbitrator
Pharos
Nogara
Hyperion
Sister Sarah
Polynesian
Geisha
Mahmoud
Arbitrator
Turn-To
Nothirdchance
Djeddah
Be Faithful
Aristophanes
Trevisa
Nantallah
Rough Shod
Royal Charger
Source Sucree
Princequillo
Imperatrice
Mahmoud
Motto
Pharamond II
Salaminia
Pharamond II
Alcibiades
Bull Dog
Alpoise
Blenheim II
Mah Mahal
Sun Briar
Missinaibi
Nearctic
Natalma
Menetrier
Victoriana
Bunty Lawless
Broomflight
Jabneh
Grass Shack
Menow
Gaga
War Admiral
Businesslike
Nearctic
Natalma
Mahmoud
La Reigh
Bellini
Tofanella
El Greco
Barbara Burrini
Hyperion
Teresina
Beau Pere
Boudoir II
Princequillo
Not Afraid
Noble Impulse
Price Level
Chateau Bouscaut
La Diva
Pardal

Rancho San AntonioTesioPower Kimura (2017)


