

			<i>Native Dancer 5</i>	Polynesian 14	Unbreakable 4	Black Polly 14-a
		Raise A Native (1961) 8		Geisha 5	<i>Discovery</i> 23	Miyako 5
	Mr Prospector (1970) 13		Raise You 8	Case Ace 1	Teddy Sweetheart 2	American Flag 7
				Lady Glory 8-f	Beloved 8-f	
		Gold Digger (1962) 13		<i>Nasrullah 9</i>	<i>Nearco</i> 4	Mumtaz Begum 9
			Nashua 3	Segula 3	Johnstown 17	Sekhmet 3
	Gone West (1984) 2		Sequence 13	<i>Count Fleet 6</i>	Reigh Count 2	Quickly 6
				Miss Dogwood 13	<i>Bull Dog</i> 16	Myrtlewood 13
			Bold Ruler 8	<i>Nasrullah 9</i>	<i>Nearco</i> 4	Mumtaz Begum 9
		Secretariat (1970) 2		Miss Disco 8	<i>Discovery</i> 23	Outdone 8
			<i>Somethingroyal 2</i>	<i>Princequillo 1</i>	Prince Rose 10	Cosquilla 1
	Secrettame (1978) 2			Imperatrice 2	Caruso 2	Cinquepace 2-s
		Tamerett (1962) 2		Tim Tam 23	<i>Tom Fool 3</i>	Menow 8
			Mixed Marriage 2	Two Lea 23	<i>Bull Lea</i> 9	Two Bob 23
	Proud Citizen (1999) 2			Tudor Minstrel 9	Owen Tudor 10	Sansonnet 9
				Persian Maid 2	Tehran 14	Arcoma 2
			Noholme II 1	Star Kingdom 1	Stardust 16	Impromptu 1
				Oceana 1	Colombo 11	Orama 1
		Shecky Greene (1970) 13		Model Cadet 2	Requested 9	Hadespine 2
			Lester's Pride 13-c	Meadow Flower 13-c	<i>Bull Lea</i> 9	Spur Flower 13
				<i>Mahmoud 9</i>	Blenheim II 1	Mah Mahal 9
	Green Forest (1979) 8		The Axe II 1	Blackball 1	Shut Out 16	Big Event 1
				Count Of Honor 1	<i>Count Fleet</i> 6	
		Tell Meno Lies (1971) 8		Filatonga 8	Blarney Castle 8	Honor Bound 1
					<i>Nasrullah</i> 9	Bold Irish 8
	Drums Of Freedom (1990) 2		<i>Tom Fool 3</i>	Menow 8	<i>Pharamond II</i> 6	Alcibiades 8
				Gaga 3	<i>Bull Dog</i> 16	Aloise 3
		<i>Buckpasser (1963) 1</i>		War Admiral 11	Man O' War 4	Brushup 11
			Busanda 1	Businesslike 1	Blue Larkspur 8	La Troienne 1
	Danseuse Etoile (1974) 2				<i>Nearco 4</i>	Pharos 13
			Arctic Dancer (1963) 2	Lady Angela 14	<i>Hyperion</i> 6	Sister Sarah 14
					<i>Native Dancer 5</i>	Polynesian 14
				Almahmoud 2	<i>Mahmoud</i> 9	Arbitrator 2-d
			<i>Nearctic 14</i>		<i>Nearco 4</i>	Pharos 13
				Lady Angela 14	<i>Hyperion</i> 6	Sister Sarah 14
			<i>Northern Dancer (1961) 2</i>		<i>Native Dancer 5</i>	Polynesian 14
				Almahmoud 2	<i>Mahmoud</i> 9	Arbitrator 2-d
	Sadler's Wells (1981) 5			Hail To Reason 4	<i>Turn-10</i> 7	Nothingchance 7
			Bold Reason 19	Lalun 19	Diadiah 13	Be Faithful 19
		Fairy Bridge (1975) 5		Special 5	Forli 3	Aristophanes 9
					Thong 5	Trevisa 3-b
	El Prado (1989) 1				Nantallah 6	Rough Shod 5
			Sir Gaylord 2		<i>Turn-To 1</i>	Royal Charger 9
					<i>Somethingroyal 2</i>	Source Sucree 1
		Sir Ivor (1965) 8		Mr Trouble 13	<i>Princequillo</i> 7	Imperatrice 2
			Attica 8	Athenia 8	<i>Mahmoud</i> 9	Motto 13
					<i>Pharamond II</i> 6	Salamina 8
	Lady Capulet (1974) 1		<i>Tom Fool 3</i>	Menow 8	<i>Pharamond II</i> 6	Alcibiades 8
				Gaga 3	<i>Bull Dog</i> 16	Aloise 3
		Cap And Bells (1958) 1			<i>Mahmoud 9</i>	Blenheim II 1
			Ghazni 1-l	Sun Miss 1-l	Mah Mahal 9	Sun Briar 8
	Dancing Years (2010) 1				<i>Nearctic 14</i>	Missinaihi 1-l
			Vice Regent 10		<i>Northern Dancer 2</i>	Natalma 2
				Victoria Regina 10	Menetrier 15	Victoriana 10
		Deputy Minister (1979) 10		Mint Copy 10	Bunty's Flight 19-b	Bunty Lawless 23
					Shakney 10	Broomflight 19-b
	Touch Gold (1994) 2				Jabneh 2	Grass Shack 10
					<i>Tom Fool 3</i>	Menow 8
		Passing Mood (1978) 2			<i>Buckpasser 1</i>	Gaga 3
			Cool Mood 2	Busanda 1	War Admiral 11	Businesslike 1
					<i>Northern Dancer 2</i>	<i>Nearctic 14</i>
	Mista Mayberry (2000) 1			Happy Mood 2-n	<i>Natalma</i> 2	<i>Mahmoud</i> 9
					La Reigh 2	
			Ribot 4	Tenerani 6	Bellini 2-d	Tofanella 6
				Romanella 4	El Greco 14-a	Barbara Burrini 4-l
		Graustark (1963) 4			<i>Hyperion</i> 6	Teresina 6
			Flower Bowl 4	Alibhai 6	Beau Pere 3	Boudoir II 4
				Flower Bed 4	<i>Princequillo</i> 7	Not Afraid 14
	Spoiled Lady (1989) 1			Prince John 14	<i>Prince Level</i> 3	Noble Impulse 3
			Rash Prince 1	Prompt Impulse 1-o	Chateau Bouscaut 7	La Diva 12
					Chanteur II 12	Pardal 1
		Pout (1973) 1		Minim 1	Toque 1	Turban 1

Kimura (2017) - F - 1